
PREPARED 02/13/2015  9:10:25                           EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
PROGRAM: GM339L                                       REPORT PARAMETER SELECTIONS

EAL DESCRIPTION:  EAL: SPECIAL
VOUCHER SELECTION CRITERIA
   Voucher/discount due date  . . . . . . . . . . .  02/13/2015
   Bank code . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  95  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OLD SECOND BANK
REPORT SEQUENCE OPTIONS:
   Vendor . . . . . . . . .      One vendor per page? (Y,N)  . . . . . . . . . .  N
   Bank/Vendor  . . . . . .  X   One vendor per page? (Y,N)  . . . . . . . . . .  N
   Fund/Dept/Div  . . . . .  X
   Fund/Dept/Div/Element/Obj
   Proj/Fund/Dept/Div/Elm/Obj
   This report is by:  Bank code/Vendor
   Process by bank code? (Y,N)  . . . . . . . . . .  Y
   Print reports in vendor name sequence? (Y,N) . .  N
   Calendar year for 1099 withholding . . . . . . .  2015
   Disbursement year/per  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2015/02
   Check date . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  02/13/2015
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PROGRAM: GM339L                                            AS OF: 02/13/2015   CHECK DATE: 02/13/2015
CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OLD SECOND BANK                               BANK: 95
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VEND NO   SEQ#  VENDOR NAME                                                                                             EFT, EPAY OR
 INVOICE      VOUCHER P.O.   BNK CHECK/DUE    ACCOUNT                ITEM                                 CHECK         HAND-ISSUED
   NO              NO   NO          DATE         NO               DESCRIPTION                           AMOUNT             AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000784        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       370.08
JAN 27TH STMT  001039        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.42-03  MOTHER'S PANCAKE HOUSE                    18.34
JAN 27TH STMT  001229        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-41  VALUE CITY #91                           649.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001230        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  MICHAELS STORES 6714                      15.96
JAN 27TH STMT  001231        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-79  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          66.39
JAN 27TH STMT  001232        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  AMAZON.COM                                12.48
JAN 27TH STMT  001233        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.45-02  CHICAGO TRIB SUBSCRIPT                    81.25
JAN 27TH STMT  001234        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.45-02  DAILYHERALD/TWNSQR/REF                    33.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001235        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                         4.49
JAN 27TH STMT  001236        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  PARTY CITY                                35.42
JAN 27TH STMT  001237        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  JEWEL #3252                               24.16
JAN 27TH STMT  001239        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  JEWEL #3252                               37.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001240        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.42-03  CLB ROTARY AURORA SUN                    153.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001241        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                            15.94
JAN 27TH STMT  001242        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  JEWEL #3252                               12.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001243        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-09  AURORA FASTPRINT INC                      53.27
JAN 27TH STMT  001244        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  MICHAELS STORES 6714                      23.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001245        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         264.64
JAN 27TH STMT  001246        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                             5.91
JAN 27TH STMT  001247        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  ACE HARDWARE                               8.09
JAN 27TH STMT  001248        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.42-03  JIMMY JOHN'S # 523                        22.80
JAN 27TH STMT  001249        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  MIDWEST AWARDS CORPORA                    37.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001250        95 02/12/2015   101-1002-413.61-80  JEWEL #3252                                4.18
JAN 27TH STMT  000713        95 02/12/2015   101-1004-411.42-03  JEWEL #3138                               31.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000714        95 02/12/2015   101-1004-411.42-01  NFBPA-ONLINE                             505.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000785        95 02/12/2015   101-1004-411.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     1,016.33
JAN 27TH STMT  000786        95 02/12/2015   101-1102-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       158.03
JAN 27TH STMT  000843        95 02/12/2015   101-1102-419.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    19.17
JAN 27TH STMT  000787        95 02/12/2015   101-1202-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       136.03
JAN 27TH STMT  000788        95 02/12/2015   101-1220-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       158.03
JAN 27TH STMT  001251        95 02/12/2015   101-1220-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         770.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001252        95 02/12/2015   101-1220-419.61-20  FLOWER BASKET INC                        108.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001253        95 02/12/2015   101-1220-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         625.45
JAN 27TH STMT  001254        95 02/12/2015   101-1220-419.61-20  FLORERIA MEXICO                          100.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000789        95 02/12/2015   101-1230-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       360.55
JAN 27TH STMT  000720        95 02/12/2015   101-1231-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        513.11
JAN 27TH STMT  000724        95 02/12/2015   101-1231-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        938.91
JAN 27TH STMT  000790        95 02/12/2015   101-1231-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       158.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000879        95 02/12/2015   101-1231-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      2,838.48
JAN 27TH STMT  000885        95 02/12/2015   101-1231-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      3,757.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000725        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      1,767.59
JAN 27TH STMT  000791        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     1,175.81
JAN 27TH STMT  001041        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.38-01  SOUND VISION INC.                        250.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001042        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.38-11  LINOMA SOFTWARE                          900.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001044        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.38-01  SOUND VISION INC.                        248.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001045        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.32-36  IN  CYBER ADVISORS, IN                   647.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001046        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.38-11  FORMULA ONE SYSTEMS, I                 1,948.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001048        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.45-01  LLGISA                                    50.00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001049        95 02/12/2015   101-1232-419.45-01  LLGISA                                    50.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000792        95 02/12/2015   101-1233-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       454.05
JAN 27TH STMT  001151        95 02/12/2015   101-1233-419.64-80  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                     194.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001152        95 02/12/2015   101-1233-419.64-80  AMAZON.COM                                56.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000793        95 02/12/2015   101-1240-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        60.01
JAN 27TH STMT  001255        95 02/12/2015   101-1240-419.45-02  LEXISNEXIS RISK MGT                       95.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000794        95 02/12/2015   101-1302-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        98.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000959        95 02/12/2015   101-1302-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          22.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000966        95 02/12/2015   101-1302-419.42-03  CITY OF AURORA SP EVEN                   200.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000778        95 02/12/2015   101-1314-419.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            188.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000850        95 02/12/2015   101-1314-419.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     7.77
JAN 27TH STMT  000795        95 02/12/2015   101-1330-463.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        60.01
JAN 27TH STMT  001050        95 02/12/2015   101-1330-463.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         102.07
JAN 27TH STMT  000723        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.68
JAN 27TH STMT  000796        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       294.08
JAN 27TH STMT  000891        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         75.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000949        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-18  WAL-MART #4405                            25.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000951        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-02  STK SHUTTERSTOCK, INC.                   199.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000952        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIE                   305.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000953        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIE                   155.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000954        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  NSPRA                                    260.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000955        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         279.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000956        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  EB  NATIONAL BLACK PUB                    99.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000957        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  AIGA                                     150.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000958        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-79  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         140.57
JAN 27TH STMT  000960        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-80  SQ  MONTAGE BUSINESS P                   172.10
JAN 27TH STMT  000961        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-80  SQ  MONTAGE BUSINESS P                   326.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000962        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.42-03  NCC PERFORMING ARTS                      120.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000963        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          17.50
JAN 27TH STMT  000964        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-02  CHICAGO TRIB SUBSCRIPT                   129.48
JAN 27TH STMT  000965        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          68.79
JAN 27TH STMT  000968        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.61-80  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          41.44
JAN 27TH STMT  001040        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-09  WUFOO.COM/CHARGE                          29.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001043        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-09  HOOTSUITE MEDIA INC.                       5.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001047        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.44-09  MAILCHIMP                                 50.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001051        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-02  PRESS PLUS                                 7.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001052        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-04  USPS 16041405029305851                     9.05
JAN 27TH STMT  001053        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-01  LYNDA.COM, INC.                          375.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001054        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-32  IL SOS FORTE SERVICE F                     2.37
JAN 27TH STMT  001055        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.45-32  IL SOS VEHICLE POS                       101.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001056        95 02/12/2015   101-1340-419.65-16  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                       108.10
JAN 27TH STMT  000797        95 02/12/2015   101-1341-450.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       120.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000751        95 02/12/2015   101-1360-450.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        151.42
JAN 27TH STMT  000859        95 02/12/2015   101-1360-450.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    46.62
JAN 27TH STMT  000939        95 02/12/2015   101-1360-450.50-66  SQ  ART BY JOSEPH                        400.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000940        95 02/12/2015   101-1360-450.50-66  REULAND FOOD SERVICE                     400.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000969        95 02/12/2015   101-1370-440.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                             3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000970        95 02/12/2015   101-1370-440.50-88  WALGREENS #6937                           25.00
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000973        95 02/12/2015   101-1370-440.50-88  JAKES BAGELS & DELI                       23.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000971        95 02/12/2015   101-1371-440.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                             7.63
JAN 27TH STMT  000972        95 02/12/2015   101-1371-440.61-80  LUIGIS PIZZA AND FUN C                    58.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000798        95 02/12/2015   101-1702-424.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       136.03
JAN 27TH STMT  000742        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000753        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      5,605.11
JAN 27TH STMT  000799        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       545.08
JAN 27TH STMT  000844        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    19.17
JAN 27TH STMT  000853        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    15.54
JAN 27TH STMT  000857        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    26.94
JAN 27TH STMT  000860        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000867        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000868        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000869        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    69.93
JAN 27TH STMT  000878        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    93.24
JAN 27TH STMT  000890        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        156.73
JAN 27TH STMT  001058        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.61-19  FLAGSOURCE                               137.72
JAN 27TH STMT  001059        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    56.57
JAN 27TH STMT  001060        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  MENARDS NAPERVILLE                        42.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001061        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  WM F MEYER CO   AURORA                   201.26
JAN 27TH STMT  001062        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  VANS LOCK AND KEY                         22.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001063        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       64.03
JAN 27TH STMT  001064        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  ILLCO INC                                 34.82
JAN 27TH STMT  001065        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       83.43
JAN 27TH STMT  001066        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  PITTSBURGH PAINTS 9472                    73.77
JAN 27TH STMT  001067        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  PITTSBURGH PAINTS 9472                    73.77
JAN 27TH STMT  001068        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  WW GRAINGER                              336.30
JAN 27TH STMT  001069        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  ACE HARDWARE                              34.18
JAN 27TH STMT  001070        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                       142.09
JAN 27TH STMT  001071        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  ILLCO INC                                 64.05
JAN 27TH STMT  001072        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  VANS LOCK AND KEY                         11.25
JAN 27TH STMT  001073        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  GIH GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ                   115.70
JAN 27TH STMT  001074        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  PITTSBURGH PAINTS 9472                    73.77-
JAN 27TH STMT  001099        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    96.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001100        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  SHERWIN WILLIAMS #3182                    88.17
JAN 27TH STMT  001101        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  SHERWIN WILLIAMS #3182                    18.68
JAN 27TH STMT  001102        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  FULLCOMPASS                               53.17
JAN 27TH STMT  001103        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                      305.88
JAN 27TH STMT  001104        95 02/12/2015   101-1710-417.65-05  WW GRAINGER                              553.32
JAN 27TH STMT  001057        95 02/12/2015   101-1713-417.38-05  VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION                   344.85
JAN 27TH STMT  000733        95 02/12/2015   101-1715-417.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000750        95 02/12/2015   101-1715-417.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         71.80
JAN 27TH STMT  000760        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            402.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000763        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             23.06
JAN 27TH STMT  000779        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             23.06
JAN 27TH STMT  001075        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  TAYLORSECURITY                            87.89
JAN 27TH STMT  001076        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  FLAGSOURCE                               533.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001077        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  FLAGSOURCE                               338.69
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001078        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1975                       15.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001079        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  WW GRAINGER                               26.10
JAN 27TH STMT  001080        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  WW GRAINGER                               34.72
JAN 27TH STMT  001081        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 1                    41.93
JAN 27TH STMT  001082        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  LOWES #01711                               7.44
JAN 27TH STMT  001083        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  NEUCO INC                                228.91
JAN 27TH STMT  001084        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  NEUCO INC                                490.61
JAN 27TH STMT  001085        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  OXIE VALLEY ELECTRIC S                    99.55
JAN 27TH STMT  001086        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  ACE HARDWARE                               5.20
JAN 27TH STMT  001087        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    32.47
JAN 27TH STMT  001088        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  BDK DOOR CO INC                           50.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001089        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  CRESCENT ELECTRIC 095                    285.60
JAN 27TH STMT  001090        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  NEUCO INC                                 45.78
JAN 27TH STMT  001091        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       46.96
JAN 27TH STMT  001092        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  WW GRAINGER                              131.76
JAN 27TH STMT  001093        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  PATRIOT SUPPLY                           142.85
JAN 27TH STMT  001094        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        34.18
JAN 27TH STMT  001095        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        57.43
JAN 27TH STMT  001096        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  MENARDS BATAVIA                           14.78
JAN 27TH STMT  001097        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                       131.18
JAN 27TH STMT  001098        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                     138.30
JAN 27TH STMT  001105        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  MARSHALL BEST SECURITY                   141.04
JAN 27TH STMT  001106        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  AMAZON.COM                               422.30
JAN 27TH STMT  001107        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  THE TRANE COMPANY                        233.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001108        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  1000BULBS.COM                            188.23
JAN 27TH STMT  001109        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  1000BULBS.COM                             70.67
JAN 27TH STMT  001110        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  PAYPAL  JOEWY                            197.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001111        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  1000BULBS.COM                            220.40
JAN 27TH STMT  001112        95 02/12/2015   101-1716-417.65-05  ACE HARDWARE                              13.48
JAN 27TH STMT  000780        95 02/12/2015   101-1717-417.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,040.42
JAN 27TH STMT  000800        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     1,532.33
JAN 27TH STMT  001153        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.61-01  OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPOT                     27.18
JAN 27TH STMT  001154        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         468.27
JAN 27TH STMT  001155        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.42-03  JAKES BAGELS & DELI                       23.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001256        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.42-03  DOLLAR GENERAL # 'S 12                    18.08
JAN 27TH STMT  001257        95 02/12/2015   101-1727-424.42-01  NATL/PADGET 8006825061                   299.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000737        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         64.71
JAN 27TH STMT  000777        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,895.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000801        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       512.12
JAN 27TH STMT  000851        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                 2,305.62
JAN 27TH STMT  001258        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                            76.71
JAN 27TH STMT  001259        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                       103.46
JAN 27TH STMT  001260        95 02/12/2015   101-1745-440.61-13  JUST SAFETY LTD                           47.95
JAN 27TH STMT  000803        95 02/12/2015   101-1802-463.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        98.02
JAN 27TH STMT  001273        95 02/12/2015   101-1802-463.61-41  OFFICE DEPOT #1105                        32.39-
JAN 27TH STMT  000804        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     1,198.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000852        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    42.48
JAN 27TH STMT  001113        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                   494.00
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001114        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                   333.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001115        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001116        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   168.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001117        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  PAYPAL  WC-EXAMS                          30.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001118        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001119        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001120        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.45-12  CTC CONSTANTCONTACT.CO                    59.54
JAN 27TH STMT  001121        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                   141.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001122        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                   507.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001123        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                    23.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001124        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  WORKBOOK OR PDF                           66.89
JAN 27TH STMT  001125        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  PAYPAL  WC-EXAMS                          30.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001126        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00-
JAN 27TH STMT  001127        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001128        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  NCS ITL CDE COUNCIL EX                   189.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001129        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  WAUBONSEE CC WEB                         299.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001130        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  CODE ELECTRICAL CLASS                     27.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001131        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.61-10  INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC                   320.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001132        95 02/12/2015   101-1820-424.42-01  ICC ONLINE TRAINING                       69.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000736        95 02/12/2015   101-1830-465.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        398.35
JAN 27TH STMT  000715        95 02/12/2015   101-1840-463.61-80  MIDWEST AWARDS CORPORA                    15.90
JAN 27TH STMT  000716        95 02/12/2015   101-1840-463.61-10  AMAZON.COM                                74.15
JAN 27TH STMT  000805        95 02/12/2015   101-1840-463.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       138.01
JAN 27TH STMT  000806        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        72.79
JAN 27TH STMT  000974        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.45-02  D J WALL-ST-JOURNAL                       24.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000975        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          56.90
JAN 27TH STMT  000977        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.42-01  NIU OUTREACH                              99.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000979        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.42-01  GOVERNMENT FINANCE                       380.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000980        95 02/12/2015   101-2502-415.45-99  FLOWER BASKET INC                         50.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000976        95 02/12/2015   101-2521-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         273.26
JAN 27TH STMT  000978        95 02/12/2015   101-2521-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          96.94
JAN 27TH STMT  000807        95 02/12/2015   101-2523-415.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        60.01
JAN 27TH STMT  001261        95 02/12/2015   101-2523-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         133.04
JAN 27TH STMT  000808        95 02/12/2015   101-2526-415.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       158.03
JAN 27TH STMT  000896        95 02/12/2015   101-2526-415.45-01  WWW.IAPPO.ORG                            180.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000897        95 02/12/2015   101-2526-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                          39.01
JAN 27TH STMT  000746        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000770        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            621.77
JAN 27TH STMT  000810        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     3,101.15
JAN 27TH STMT  000848        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   174.57
JAN 27TH STMT  000854        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    69.93
JAN 27TH STMT  000855        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   205.13
JAN 27TH STMT  000856        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.63
JAN 27TH STMT  000861        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   162.65
JAN 27TH STMT  000864        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    58.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000865        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    54.39
JAN 27TH STMT  000873        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    85.47
JAN 27TH STMT  000874        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   166.80
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000875        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    58.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000877        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    81.33
JAN 27TH STMT  001309        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.20-20  EAGLE ENGRAVING INC                       23.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001310        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  REPAIRCLINIC.COM                          48.55
JAN 27TH STMT  001311        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  ALL VAC CO                                29.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001312        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.38-05  STANLEY STEEMER 27R                      169.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001313        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1918                       36.42
JAN 27TH STMT  001314        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                        7.57
JAN 27TH STMT  001315        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        16.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001316        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                      219.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001317        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-10  CHANNING BETE CO AHA                      31.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001318        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-03  USPS 16041405029305851                     6.49
JAN 27TH STMT  001319        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-24  FLOWER BASKET INC                        100.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001320        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.42-01  CERTIFIEDBACKGROUND.CO                    32.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001321        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-32  PARAMEDIC INITIAL LIC.                    61.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001322        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.42-01  CERTIFIEDBACKGROUND.CO                    32.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001323        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.42-01  CERTIFIEDBACKGROUND.CO                    32.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001324        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-32  PARAMEDIC INITIAL LIC.                    61.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001325        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.42-01  WAUBONSEE CC WEB                         299.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001326        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-32  PARAMEDIC INITIAL LIC.                    61.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001327        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.45-32  PARAMEDIC INITIAL LIC.                    61.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001328        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        24.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001329        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-80  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       80.54
JAN 27TH STMT  001330        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        81.67
JAN 27TH STMT  001331        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                       131.94
JAN 27TH STMT  001332        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-80  HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 1                    54.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001334        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        59.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001335        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-80  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       29.97
JAN 27TH STMT  001338        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        21.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001339        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       53.66
JAN 27TH STMT  001340        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        76.26
JAN 27TH STMT  001344        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                         9.99-
JAN 27TH STMT  001348        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.20-20  IN  ILLINOIS FIRE STOR                   412.24
JAN 27TH STMT  001349        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.20-20  OURDESIGNS.COM                           204.48
JAN 27TH STMT  001350        95 02/12/2015   101-3033-422.20-20  MIDWEST AWARDS CORPORA                    41.70
JAN 27TH STMT  000717        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.44-01  ATT BILL PAYMENT                          45.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000721        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        720.75
JAN 27TH STMT  000811        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       174.08
JAN 27TH STMT  000849        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000893        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        889.96
JAN 27TH STMT  001238        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.61-80  JEWEL #3252                               74.88
JAN 27TH STMT  001263        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.61-40  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                      527.89
JAN 27TH STMT  001264        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.45-18  4IMPRINT                                 432.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001265        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.61-80  WAL-MART #1818                            15.68
JAN 27TH STMT  001266        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.38-01  JET BRITE CAR WASH, IN                     5.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001267        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.38-01  JET BRITE CAR WASH, IN                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001268        95 02/12/2015   101-3038-429.45-01  IESMA                                     65.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000726        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        118.82
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000727        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        283.07
JAN 27TH STMT  000734        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      1,332.48
JAN 27TH STMT  000749        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         71.80
JAN 27TH STMT  000812        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                     4,064.40
JAN 27TH STMT  000828        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.38-13  AT&T    8310001921808                    613.38
JAN 27TH STMT  000829        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.38-13  AT&T    8310001921812                    613.38
JAN 27TH STMT  000833        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         31.47
JAN 27TH STMT  000834        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        173.33
JAN 27TH STMT  000836        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         32.28
JAN 27TH STMT  000840        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.63
JAN 27TH STMT  000845        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000862        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    54.39
JAN 27TH STMT  000872        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   487.96
JAN 27TH STMT  000883        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         17.87
JAN 27TH STMT  000887        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         92.59
JAN 27TH STMT  000981        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.42-01  SOUTHWES  5262473667727                  308.70
JAN 27TH STMT  000987        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-19  SARATOGA FLAG                            317.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000988        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-01  PITNEY BOWES PI                           22.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000989        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.45-32  IL WEB PLATE RENEWAL                     103.25
JAN 27TH STMT  000990        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.42-01  BEST WESTERN                             436.80
JAN 27TH STMT  000995        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.20-20  GALLS INTERN                             186.80
JAN 27TH STMT  000996        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.42-01  IL AS. OF CHIEFS POLIC                    99.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000997        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.45-02  THOMSON WEST TCD                         277.08
JAN 27TH STMT  000998        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  SHANTARA BP        QPS                    29.77
JAN 27TH STMT  000999        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  BP ELGIN GASOLINE  QPS                    32.55
JAN 27TH STMT  001000        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  SHELL OIL 57444879308                     30.24
JAN 27TH STMT  001001        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  EXXONMOBIL    97555965                    29.28
JAN 27TH STMT  001002        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  BOOK BP            QPS                    14.65
JAN 27TH STMT  001003        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  SHELL OIL 57444166805                     27.76
JAN 27TH STMT  001004        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  SHELL OIL 57444082606                     25.07
JAN 27TH STMT  001005        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.62-40  YORKVILLE BP       QPS                    26.58
JAN 27TH STMT  001006        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-80  ORCHARD VALLEY GOLF CO                    14.00-
JAN 27TH STMT  001007        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-80  SCHAEFER GREENHOUSES I                    99.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001008        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-80  SCHAEFER GREENHOUSES I                    99.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001009        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-80  SCHAEFER GREENHOUSES I                   130.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001010        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-80  MIDWEST AWARDS CORPORA                    59.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001011        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-29  ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES                    494.70
JAN 27TH STMT  001012        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.50-01  U-HAUL MOVING & STORAG                   113.54
JAN 27TH STMT  001013        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-29  ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES                    341.47
JAN 27TH STMT  001014        95 02/12/2015   101-3536-421.61-29  TRI-TECH/NATIONAL LAW                    397.50
JAN 27TH STMT  000991        95 02/12/2015   101-3537-421.42-01  PAYPAL  MABASILLINO                      250.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000992        95 02/12/2015   101-3537-421.42-01  PAYPAL  MABASILLINO                      250.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000993        95 02/12/2015   101-3537-421.42-01  PAYPAL  MABASILLINO                      250.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000994        95 02/12/2015   101-3537-421.42-01  PAYPAL  MABASILLINO                      250.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000752        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        198.63
JAN 27TH STMT  000771        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,077.58
JAN 27TH STMT  000813        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       312.35
JAN 27TH STMT  000881        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                          3.67
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000886        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.44-04  AT&T BILL PAYMENT                         46.20
JAN 27TH STMT  001160        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                      445.97
JAN 27TH STMT  001161        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.38-09  IN  AFFORDABLE ELECTRI                   140.53
JAN 27TH STMT  001162        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  JANCO SUPPLY INC                         501.42
JAN 27TH STMT  001163        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        61.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001164        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.38-05  BDK DOOR CO INC                          268.73
JAN 27TH STMT  001165        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        21.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001166        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.45-01  ILLUMINATING ENGINEERI                   350.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001167        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  WW GRAINGER                              468.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001168        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                        59.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001169        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  WW GRAINGER                              699.60
JAN 27TH STMT  001170        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                       138.97
JAN 27TH STMT  001171        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.65-01  ACE HARDWARE                              20.66
JAN 27TH STMT  001172        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                       114.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001173        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                      446.88
JAN 27TH STMT  001269        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.65-01  ACE HARDWARE                              61.92
JAN 27TH STMT  001270        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-40  HOMEDEPOT.COM                            349.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001271        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.65-30  TAPCO                                    248.77
JAN 27TH STMT  001272        95 02/12/2015   101-4020-418.61-80  JOHNO S MAIN SURPLUS                      60.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000814        95 02/12/2015   101-4040-431.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       924.61
JAN 27TH STMT  001274        95 02/12/2015   101-4040-431.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #1105                       315.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000817        95 02/12/2015   101-4402-419.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       120.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000818        95 02/12/2015   101-4430-418.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       243.26
JAN 27TH STMT  001276        95 02/12/2015   101-4430-418.65-31  ACE HARDWARE                              21.12
JAN 27TH STMT  001277        95 02/12/2015   101-4430-418.65-31  ACE HARDWARE                              22.63
JAN 27TH STMT  001278        95 02/12/2015   101-4430-418.65-31  ACE HARDWARE                              11.69
JAN 27TH STMT  000739        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.92
JAN 27TH STMT  000757        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            125.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000775        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,768.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000781        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            147.45
JAN 27TH STMT  000782        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            411.32
JAN 27TH STMT  000783        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,661.20
JAN 27TH STMT  000823        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       323.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000830        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        558.24
JAN 27TH STMT  000842        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000847        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    38.85
JAN 27TH STMT  000870        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    15.54
JAN 27TH STMT  000871        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    15.54
JAN 27TH STMT  001193        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  CRESCENT ELECTRIC 095                  1,262.52
JAN 27TH STMT  001194        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  CRESCENT ELECTRIC 095                    159.60
JAN 27TH STMT  001195        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.42-01  U OF IL ONLINE PAYMENT                   120.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001196        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.45-01  MIDWEST ASSOC GCS                        180.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001208        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.61-13  JUST SAFETY LTD                           40.30
JAN 27TH STMT  001209        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.61-41  THE HUMAN SOLUTION                        43.14
JAN 27TH STMT  001210        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.61-01  OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPOT                     40.44
JAN 27TH STMT  001211        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.61-13  JUST SAFETY LTD                           34.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001212        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        79.25
JAN 27TH STMT  001213        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  RUSSO POWER - NAPERVIL                   104.90
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001214        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    49.62
JAN 27TH STMT  001215        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        13.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001216        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.45-01  INTL SOC ARBORICULTURE                   175.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001217        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.42-01  ILCA                                      79.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001218        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-39  GERMANIA SEED COMPANY                     35.20
JAN 27TH STMT  001219        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-39  SCHAEFER GREENHOUSES I                    92.65-
JAN 27TH STMT  001220        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-36  CARLIN SALES CORPORATI                   171.16
JAN 27TH STMT  001292        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.65-05  W.L. ENGLER DISTRIBUTI                    76.12
JAN 27TH STMT  001293        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.62-30  THE HOME DEPOT 1975                       22.08
JAN 27TH STMT  001297        95 02/12/2015   101-4440-451.61-40  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       67.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000745        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        125.45
JAN 27TH STMT  000748        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        302.75
JAN 27TH STMT  000824        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       154.21
JAN 27TH STMT  000899        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  CERMAK PRODUCE AUR                        73.80
JAN 27TH STMT  000900        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  PETSMART INC 426                          68.45
JAN 27TH STMT  000901        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        34.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000902        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    55.93
JAN 27TH STMT  000903        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  CERMAK PRODUCE AUR                        15.31
JAN 27TH STMT  000904        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  CERMAK PRODUCE AUR                        58.33
JAN 27TH STMT  000905        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  PET SUPPLIES PLUS #227                     1.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000906        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  PETSMART INC 426                          17.58
JAN 27TH STMT  000907        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                   212.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000908        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    39.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000909        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-01  OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPOT                     91.97
JAN 27TH STMT  000910        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  CERMAK PRODUCE AUR                       100.68
JAN 27TH STMT  000911        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  PETSMART INC 426                         100.62
JAN 27TH STMT  000912        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  PETSMART INC 426                          48.23
JAN 27TH STMT  000913        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  JANCO SUPPLY INC                          49.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000914        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                   104.31
JAN 27TH STMT  000915        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    27.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000916        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  CERMAK PRODUCE AUR                       168.40
JAN 27TH STMT  000917        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  PETSMART INC 426                          56.22
JAN 27TH STMT  000918        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  PETSMART INC 426                           8.58
JAN 27TH STMT  000919        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    48.16
JAN 27TH STMT  000920        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                    27.98
JAN 27TH STMT  000921        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  FARM AND FLEET/MONTGOM                   141.46
JAN 27TH STMT  001197        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  RODENTPRO COM LLC                      1,549.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001198        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  VVS VAL VET/DIRECT PET                 1,105.58
JAN 27TH STMT  001199        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  RODENTPRO COM LLC                      1,358.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001200        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  AIR FILTER INC                           179.16
JAN 27TH STMT  001201        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  AMAZON.COM                               135.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001202        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-05  GATE HOUSE SUPPLIES                       76.40
JAN 27TH STMT  001203        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  AMAZON.COM                                37.95
JAN 27TH STMT  001204        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-40  SCALE PURCHASE                           156.39
JAN 27TH STMT  001205        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.65-23  RODENTPRO COM LLC                        617.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001206        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-42  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      58.19
JAN 27TH STMT  001207        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.61-42  TWOWAYRADIO                              213.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001295        95 02/12/2015   101-4441-451.38-05  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        12.92
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000731        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000827        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       347.54
JAN 27TH STMT  001275        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         315.36
JAN 27TH STMT  001296        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.65-05  THE HOME DEPOT 1975                       51.57
JAN 27TH STMT  001298        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-01  OFFICE DEPOT #2394                       157.64
JAN 27TH STMT  001299        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-40  HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 1                    44.94
JAN 27TH STMT  001300        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-40  WELDSTAR COMPANY                         101.20
JAN 27TH STMT  001301        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-40  WELDSTAR COMPANY                         100.10
JAN 27TH STMT  001302        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.45-01  INTL SOC ARBORICULTURE                   175.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001303        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.65-06  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                       423.13
JAN 27TH STMT  001304        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.61-40  HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 1                   130.39
JAN 27TH STMT  001305        95 02/12/2015   101-4460-431.65-34  ULTRA CHEM INC                           599.76
JAN 27TH STMT  000735        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        144.43
JAN 27TH STMT  000766        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            390.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000819        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       180.03
JAN 27TH STMT  000831        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.62
JAN 27TH STMT  000835        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        817.28
JAN 27TH STMT  000841        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    46.62
JAN 27TH STMT  000863        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    11.40
JAN 27TH STMT  001279        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.61-80  PAPA SAVERIOS PIZZERIA                    75.39
JAN 27TH STMT  001280        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.42-01  IN  AUTOMOTIVE SEMINAR                   480.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001281        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.38-11  SOI SBS ROCHESTER HILL                   490.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001282        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.45-03  USPS 16041405029305851                    19.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001283        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.45-29  OHARE TOWING SERVICE                     615.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001284        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.38-01  PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS IN                   217.28
JAN 27TH STMT  001285        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         127.63
JAN 27TH STMT  001286        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.61-13  JUST SAFETY LTD                           88.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001287        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.38-05  IN  MICHELS PLUMBING I                   464.34
JAN 27TH STMT  001288        95 02/12/2015   120-4431-418.65-05  CRESCENT ELECTRIC 095                    269.59
JAN 27TH STMT  000941        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  SCHAEFER GREENHOUSES I                   477.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000942        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  LA CHICANITA BAKERY                      192.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000943        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  WM SUPERCENTER #4405                      27.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000944        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  WALGREENS #6937                          149.75
JAN 27TH STMT  000945        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  WALGREENS #6937                          190.90
JAN 27TH STMT  000946        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  WALGREENS #6937                          314.75
JAN 27TH STMT  000947        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  MIDWEST AWARDS CORPORA                   164.90
JAN 27TH STMT  000948        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  WAL-MART #4405                             8.86
JAN 27TH STMT  000950        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  AURORA FASTPRINT INC                     137.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000967        95 02/12/2015   215-1341-450.50-57  AURORA FASTPRINT INC                      27.62
JAN 27TH STMT  000982        95 02/12/2015   217-3536-421.42-01  PAR-A-DICE HOTEL                         110.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000983        95 02/12/2015   217-3536-421.42-01  PAR-A-DICE HOTEL                         110.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000984        95 02/12/2015   217-3536-421.42-01  PAR-A-DICE HOTEL                         110.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000985        95 02/12/2015   217-3536-421.42-01  PAR-A-DICE HOTEL                         110.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000986        95 02/12/2015   217-3536-421.42-01  PAR-A-DICE HOTEL                         110.88
JAN 27TH STMT  001333        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-52  BATTERIES PLUS #43                       430.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001336        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-80  CHICAGO TRIB SUBSCRIPT                    84.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001337        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-80  CHICAGO TRIB SUBSCRIPT                    89.70
JAN 27TH STMT  001341        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-41  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                     245.62
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001342        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-40  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                     378.37
JAN 27TH STMT  001343        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-40  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      75.61
JAN 27TH STMT  001345        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-40  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                     184.90
JAN 27TH STMT  001346        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-40  BODY BUILDER DISCOUNT                    310.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001347        95 02/12/2015   219-3033-422.61-40  BODY BUILDER DISCOUNT                     22.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000729        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                      2,925.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000743        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        523.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000744        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         57.36
JAN 27TH STMT  000756        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             79.32
JAN 27TH STMT  000762        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,589.86
JAN 27TH STMT  000884        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                          6.62
JAN 27TH STMT  001156        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.39-50  DS SERVICES STANDARD C                    32.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001157        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.65-01  CYLINDER SERVICES INC                    374.12
JAN 27TH STMT  001158        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.65-01  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP                    186.21
JAN 27TH STMT  001159        95 02/12/2015   504-1810-433.65-01  PLANO RURAL KING                         174.50
JAN 27TH STMT  000809        95 02/12/2015   510-2560-511.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       130.66
JAN 27TH STMT  000898        95 02/12/2015   510-2560-511.61-40  ACE HARDWARE                              45.87
JAN 27TH STMT  000761        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            229.09
JAN 27TH STMT  000772        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             23.79
JAN 27TH STMT  000776        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             59.72
JAN 27TH STMT  000815        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       629.75
JAN 27TH STMT  000838        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   678.06
JAN 27TH STMT  001133        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.45-01  AMERICAN WATERWORKS                       81.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001134        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.45-01  AMERICAN WATERWORKS                       81.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001135        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.45-01  AMERICAN WATERWORKS                       81.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001136        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      42.94
JAN 27TH STMT  001137        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      56.21
JAN 27TH STMT  001138        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.42-01  AMERICAN WATER WORKS A                   100.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001139        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      19.65
JAN 27TH STMT  001140        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      19.10
JAN 27TH STMT  001141        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      17.43-
JAN 27TH STMT  001142        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                       5.31-
JAN 27TH STMT  001143        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.61-30  HENRY TROEMNER LLC                       196.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001144        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.65-01  SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS                    72.50
JAN 27TH STMT  001145        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.20-21  JOHNO S MAIN SURPLUS                      49.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001146        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.65-05  WINZER USA                                25.28
JAN 27TH STMT  001147        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.65-05  WINZER USA                               389.75
JAN 27TH STMT  001148        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.65-05  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS                      46.60
JAN 27TH STMT  001149        95 02/12/2015   510-4058-511.45-01  AMERICAN WATERWORKS                       81.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000719        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        104.11
JAN 27TH STMT  000755        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             30.34
JAN 27TH STMT  000758        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             23.06
JAN 27TH STMT  000764        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             55.78
JAN 27TH STMT  000767        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             22.88
JAN 27TH STMT  000768        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                             34.81
JAN 27TH STMT  000769        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,394.68
JAN 27TH STMT  000774        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                          1,808.87
JAN 27TH STMT  000816        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       521.77
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  000837        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                    56.98
JAN 27TH STMT  000858        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   112.41
JAN 27TH STMT  000866        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   100.49
JAN 27TH STMT  000876        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   232.58
JAN 27TH STMT  001174        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.42-01  JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE                    449.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001175        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.42-01  JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE                    449.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001176        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-05  1ST AYD CORP                             221.82
JAN 27TH STMT  001177        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-05  1ST AYD CORP                             462.51
JAN 27TH STMT  001178        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.20-21  JOHNO S MAIN SURPLUS                     177.87
JAN 27TH STMT  001179        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-05  JANCO SUPPLY INC                         138.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001180        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-65  GENERAL SHALE BRICK                      467.28
JAN 27TH STMT  001181        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.38-05  NEXTIME INC                              150.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001182        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.38-01  ALTA INDUSTRIAL EQUIPM                   131.61
JAN 27TH STMT  001183        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-05  BEST BUY      00017780                   399.99
JAN 27TH STMT  001184        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-60  MENARDS MONTGOMERY                        45.57
JAN 27TH STMT  001294        95 02/12/2015   510-4063-511.65-67  THE HOME DEPOT 1957                       26.98
JAN 27TH STMT  000802        95 02/12/2015   520-1765-431.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       136.07
JAN 27TH STMT  000732        95 02/12/2015   520-2533-415.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         72.22
JAN 27TH STMT  000888        95 02/12/2015   520-2533-415.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        137.87
JAN 27TH STMT  000892        95 02/12/2015   520-2533-415.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        107.10
JAN 27TH STMT  000894        95 02/12/2015   520-2533-415.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        163.89
JAN 27TH STMT  001262        95 02/12/2015   520-2533-415.61-01  WAREHOUSE DIRECT                         168.92
JAN 27TH STMT  000722        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        150.49
JAN 27TH STMT  000820        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        93.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000839        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                     3.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000846        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.34-02  FOX METRO WATER RECLAM                   329.45
JAN 27TH STMT  000889        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        147.86
JAN 27TH STMT  001289        95 02/12/2015   520-4432-437.65-05  VANS LOCK AND KEY                         50.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000728        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        150.55
JAN 27TH STMT  000730        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        186.42
JAN 27TH STMT  000765        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            559.02
JAN 27TH STMT  000821        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       116.23
JAN 27TH STMT  000832        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        132.85
JAN 27TH STMT  001290        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.61-40  HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 1                    39.98
JAN 27TH STMT  001291        95 02/12/2015   530-4433-437.38-05  ROSS MECHANICAL GROUP                    253.50
JAN 27TH STMT  000718        95 02/12/2015   530-4434-437.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         61.43
JAN 27TH STMT  000822        95 02/12/2015   530-4434-437.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        83.56
JAN 27TH STMT  000880        95 02/12/2015   530-4434-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        164.08
JAN 27TH STMT  000895        95 02/12/2015   530-4434-437.44-02  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        322.05
JAN 27TH STMT  000738        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         61.00
JAN 27TH STMT  000747        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         60.50
JAN 27TH STMT  000773        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            548.42
JAN 27TH STMT  000825        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                       199.77
JAN 27TH STMT  000882        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                         27.76
JAN 27TH STMT  001185        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.45-01  MIDWEST ASSOC GCS                        180.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001186        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.65-05  FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2                   230.61-
JAN 27TH STMT  001187        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.65-05  LASERLINKGOLF                             54.24
JAN 27TH STMT  001188        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.42-01  ILLINOIS FOOD RETA                       195.00
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0005776    00   FIFTH THIRD BANK
JAN 27TH STMT  001189        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.61-78  BARRETT ECOWATER                          27.84
JAN 27TH STMT  001190        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.20-20  ACUSHNET COMPANY                         171.12
JAN 27TH STMT  001191        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.61-63  ACUSHNET COMPANY                          88.00
JAN 27TH STMT  001192        95 02/12/2015   550-4442-451.61-41  OFFICEMAX/OFFICEDEPOT                    129.99
JAN 27TH STMT  000740        95 02/12/2015   550-4443-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        271.48
JAN 27TH STMT  000741        95 02/12/2015   550-4443-451.44-01  ATT BUS PHONE PMT                        201.98
JAN 27TH STMT  000754        95 02/12/2015   550-4443-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            344.27
JAN 27TH STMT  000759        95 02/12/2015   550-4443-451.62-01  NCO NICOR GAS                            272.83
JAN 27TH STMT  000826        95 02/12/2015   550-4443-451.44-04  VZWRLSS MY VZ VB P                        58.55

                                                                        VENDOR TOTAL *                137,943.58
0008950    00   GEORGETOWN RELIEF EFFORTS,CK GRP-E
GRANT          000450        95 02/12/2015   318-1350-419.50-50  ANNUAL GRANT                    CHECK #:  379495          1,000.00-
GRANT          000450        95 02/13/2015   318-1350-419.50-50  ANNUAL GRANT                           1,000.00

                                                                        VENDOR TOTAL *                  1,000.00           1,000.00-

                                95  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OLD SECOND BANK      BANK TOTAL *                138,943.58           1,000.00-

                                                                   HAND ISSUED TOTAL ***                                   1,000.00-

                                                                  TOTAL EXPENDITURES ****             138,943.58           1,000.00-
                                                      GRAND TOTAL ********************                                   137,943.58
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